______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________    1 of 3
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 805.832.6131 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
International Safety Agency Approvals
�����������
AC Input                            100-240Vac +/- 10%, 47-63 Hz single phase
                                                                                              120-370 Vdc
Turn On Time           Less than 2 sec. @115Vac (inversely proportional
                                            to input voltage and thermistor temperature)

"1" = Single output
"C" = Industrial/ITE, "I" = Internal, "NT" = New Technology
Input Connector:
Output Connector:
Output Voltage:
Configuration:
Output Power:
# of Outputs:
1 175 A K
Model: "01" = Standard Model,  02 and higher indicates a modified model.
Model Number Key
12 06CINT 01
Auxiliary Signals
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________    2 of 3
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 805.832.6131 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
CINT1175A1206K01 12 V 11.7 A 14.6 A 12V/0.4A 0.5%RMS, 1.2% pk-pk       ±3% 14.0 ± 1.1V
CINT1175A1506K01 15 V 9.3 A 11.7 A 12V/0.4A 0.5%RMS, 1% pk-pk       ±3% 18.5 ± 1.5V
CINT1175A2406K01 24 V 5.8 A 7.3 A 12V/0.4A 0.5%RMS, 1% pk-pk       ±3% 28.0 ± 2.5V
CINT1175A4806K01 48 V 2.9 A 3.6 A 12V/0.4A 0.5%RMS, 1% pk-pk       ±3% 55.0 ± 4.0V
CINT1175A5606K01 56 V 2.5 A 3.1 A 12V/0.4A 0.5%RMS, 1% pk-pk       ±3%     59.0 ± 1.0V
Notes: 1.     Total convection power is 120 Watts.
2. Measured with noise probe directly across output terminals, and load terminated with 0.1�F ceramic and 10�F low ESR capacitors.
3. Output adjustment on 56V model will not exceed 56.2 volts.
Conducted Emissions EN55011/22 Class B, FCC Part 15, Subpart B, Class B
Radiated Emissions EN55011/22 Class B, FCC Part 15, Subpart B, Class A w/6db margin
Static Discharge Immunity EN61000-4-2, Criteria A, 6kV Contact Discharge, 8kV air discharge
Radiated RF Immunity EN61000-4-3, 3V/m. Criteria A
EFT/Burst Immunity EN61000-4-4, 2kV/5kHz, Criteria A
Line Surge Immunity EN61000-4-5, 1kV differential, 2kV common-mode, Criteria A
Conducted RF Immunity EN61000-4-6, 3Vrms, Criteria A
Power Frequency Magnetic Field Immunity EN61000-4-8, 3A/m, Criteria A
Voltage Dip Immunity EN61000-4-11, ) 0% Vnominal, 0.5cycle, 40% Vnominal, 5 cycles, 70%
Vnominal, 25 cycles, Criteria A
Line Harmonic Emissions EN61000-3-2, Class A, B, C & D
Flicker Test EN61000-3-3, Complies (dmax<6%)
CINT1175
175W Single Output Series
 Industrial & ITE Power Supply                   3 Year Warranty
Output Parameters
           Model                                       Output Current             Fan Output      Ripple  & Noise                Total         OVP Threshold
         Number      Volts (V)   Convection   with 200LFM    (see Note 1)          (see Note 2)                Regulation           (see note 3)
EMI/EMC Compliance
Mechanical Drawing and Connector Information
INPUT CONNECTOR (J100):
PIN 1) AC LINE
PIN 2) EMPTY
PIN 3) AC NEUTRAL
Mating
Conn:
GROUND (J101)
FG 0.250" FASTON TAB
Mating
Conn:
DC OUTPUT CONNECTOR (J300):
PIN 1) +Vout PIN 4) -Vout
PIN 2) +Vout PIN 5) -Vout
PIN 3) +Vout PIN 6) -Vout
Mating
Conn:
FAN OUTPUT CONNECTOR (J500):
PIN 1) 12V Fan PIN 2) RTN
Mating
Conn:
SIGNAL CONNECTOR (J600):
PIN 1) Inhibit PIN 3) Common
PIN 2) PF/DC OK PIN 4) Common
Mating
Conn:
Molex 09-50-3031,
pins = 08-52-0072
Molex 01-90020001
AMP 640250-6,
pins = 640252-1
Molex 1375820-2,